the second se	ID ELECTION TO SELL-Oregon Trust Deed Series.	Volmaz Page	U UUUU
42569		그는 방법에 집에서 물건물건을 가져 집중하는 것이다. 것이 있는 것이 가 많은 것이 없는 것이다.	
ে ব ুরাসার বিষয় জিলাগেরে। জনার রাগার জিলাগেরে	NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND	LECTION TO SELL	
2011年1月1日日(第二) 1月1日日(第三)日日(第三)日	o that certain trust deed made byRO	bert F. Brown	
Deference is made to	o that certain trust deed made by		, as grantor, to
			as trustee,
lamath County	that certain trust deed made by Fitle Company cavelers Insurance Compa 1989, recorded June	iny 1089 in the m	ortgage records of
favor of	19.89, recorded June	M89 at page	11198
ted	Title Company ravelers Insurance Company , 19.89, recorded June County, Oregon, in book/reel/volu	me No.	ving described real
/file/instrument/micro			a guarde de tradicional
operty situated in said	wunty and state, to-wit: ESCRIPTION ATTACHED HER	NC FYUTBTT "A".	
OND I FCAL D	ESCRIPTION ATTACHED HER	ETO AS BAILL	1000 - 1000 -
SEE TIEGED			and a second s
HOLICE OL DES.			
en la substance d'un autore de la seconda de	승규는 사람이 있는 것이 같아요. 이 집에 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다. 이 것이 없는 것이 없다. 이 집에 있는 것이 없는 것이 없다. 이 집에 있는 것이 없는 것이 없다. 것이 없는 것이 없 않는 것이 없는 것 않이	nenger en bleffe	
n ann a suire 150. CEMPE			a manager y
			국 1869년 출 동안 - 동안 - 동안 - 1999년 - 1999년 - 1999년 - 1999년
		1. 1. 1. 建筑编码 地名 11. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	*
			manner
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	hereby certifies that no assignment f a successor-trustee have been made above described real property is situa	of the trust deed by the trustee of	by the beneficiary
such action has been a. There is a defau	ilt by the grantor or other person ow	to provision for's failure to pay wh	e sale in the event onen due the following
such action has been a There is a defau said trust deed, or by default of such provisi	It by the grantor or other person ow heir successor in interest, with respect on; the default for which foreclosure i	ing an obligation, the performance of t to provisions therein which authoriz s made is grantor's failure to pay wh	which is society of the event of the following the followi
such action has been a There is a defau said trust deed, or by t default of such provisi sums: SEE EXHIB	It by the grantor or other person ow their successor in interest, with respect on; the default for which foreclosure i IT "B", ¶ A, ATTACHED HI	ing an obligation, the performance of t to provisions therein which authoriz s made is grantor's failure to pay wh ERETO.	e sale in the event o ten due the followin
such action has been a There is a defau said trust deed, or by default of such provisi sums: SEE EXHIB	It by the grantor or other person ow their successor in interest, with respect on; the default for which foreclosure i IT "B", ¶ A, ATTACHED HI	ing an obligation, the performance of t to provisions therein which authoriz is made is grantor's failure to pay wh ERETO.	e sale in the event o ten due the followin
such action has bedre a There is a defau said trust deed, or by default of such provisi sums: SEE EXHIB	It by the grantor or other person ow their successor in interest, with respect on; the default for which foreclosure i IT "B", ¶ A, ATTACHED Hi sud default; the beneficiary has declar and navable, said sums being the fol	ing an obligation, the performance of t to provisions therein which authoriz s made is grantor's failure to pay wh ERETO. ed all sums owing on the obligation llowing, to-wit:	secured by said tru
such action has been a There is a defau said trust deed, or by default of such provisi sums: SEE EXHIB	It by the grantor or other person ow their successor in interest, with respect on; the default for which foreclosure i IT "B", ¶ A, ATTACHED Hi sud default; the beneficiary has declar and navable, said sums being the fol	ing an obligation, the performance of t to provisions therein which authoriz s made is grantor's failure to pay wh ERETO.	secured by said tru
such action has been a There is a defau said trust deed, or by default of such provisi sums: SEE EXHIB	It by the grantor or other person ow their successor in interest, with respect on; the default for which foreclosure i IT "B", ¶ A, ATTACHED Hi sud default; the beneficiary has declar and navable, said sums being the fol	ing an obligation, the performance of t to provisions therein which authoriz s made is grantor's failure to pay wh ERETO. ed all sums owing on the obligation llowing, to-wit:	secured by said tru
such action has been a There is a defau said trust deed, or by default of such provisi sums: SEE EXHIB	It by the grantor or other person ow their successor in interest, with respect on; the default for which foreclosure i IT "B", ¶ A, ATTACHED Hi sud default; the beneficiary has declar and navable, said sums being the fol	ing an obligation, the performance of t to provisions therein which authoriz s made is grantor's failure to pay wh ERETO. ed all sums owing on the obligation llowing, to-wit:	secured by said tru
such action has been a There is a defau said trust deed, or by default of such provisi sums: SEE EXHIB	It by the grantor or other person ow their successor in interest, with respect on; the default for which foreclosure i IT "B", ¶ A, ATTACHED Hi sud default; the beneficiary has declar and navable, said sums being the fol	ing an obligation, the performance of t to provisions therein which authoriz s made is grantor's failure to pay wh ERETO. ed all sums owing on the obligation llowing, to-wit:	secured by said tru
such action has been a There is a defau said trust deed, or by 1 default of such provisi sums: SEE EXHIB By reason of s deed immediately due SEE EXHI	It by the grantor or other person ow their successor in interest, with respect on; the default for which foreclosure i IT "B", ¶ A, ATTACHED Hi and default; the beneficiary has declar and payable, said sums being the fol BIT "B", ¶ B, ATTACHED H	ing an obligation, the performance of t to provisions therein which authoriz is made is grantor's failure to pay when ERETO. red all sums owing on the obligation llowing. to-wit:	secured by said tru
Notice hereby elect to foreclose sai at public auction to back the power to co grantor or grantor's secured by said tru law, and the reason said sale will be reason for the power to co grantor or grantor's secured by said tru law, and the reason said sale will be reason said said said said said said said said said said	It by the grantor or other person ow their successor in interest, with respect on; the default for which foreclosure is IT "B", ¶ A, ATTACHED HI aid default; the beneficiary has declar and payable, said sums being the foi BIT "B", ¶ B, ATTACHED H BIT "B", ¶ B, ATTACHED H is given that the beneficiary and tru d rust deed by advertisement and sal the highest bidder for cash the inter- onvey, at the time of the execution b successors in interest acquired after st deed and the expenses of the sale, able fees of trustee's attorneys. I be held at the hour of 1200 o'ch	ing an obligation, the performance of to provisions therein which authoriz is made is grantor's failure to pay where ERETO. The construction of the obligation lowing, to wit: ERETO. ERETO.	elected and do here and the followin secured by said true secured by said true and to cause to be s ich the grantor had r with any interest satisfy the obligat trustee as provided dead of time establic to ps of the
Notice hereby elect to foreclose sai at public auction to back the power to co grantor or grantor's secured by said tru law, and the reason said sale will be reason for the power to co grantor or grantor's secured by said tru law, and the reason said sale will be reason said said said said said said said said said said	It by the grantor or other person ow their successor in interest, with respect on; the default for which foreclosure is IT "B", ¶ A, ATTACHED HI and default; the beneficiary has declar and payable, said sums being the fol BIT "B", ¶ B, ATTACHED H BIT "B", ¶ B, ATTACHED H d rust deed by advertisement and sail the highest bidder for cash the interes poncy, at the time of the execution b	ing an obligation, the performance of to provisions therein which authoriz is made is grantor's failure to pay where ERETO. The construction of the obligation lowing, to wit: ERETO. ERETO.	elected and do here and the followin secured by said true secured by said true and to cause to be s ich the grantor had r with any interest satisfy the obligat trustee as provided dead of time establic to ps of the

Other than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except: NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST

Note that it is not that the barefutiary and trustee by travel of soil defails have such as and for travel elset there does not doed in advertisement and safe purchant to ORS 24.7.6 of 56.355, such a course to be a point, which is the rangest finder for each the interest in the soil described projective burt for ourse to be but the point of the rangest formed the execution by grapher of the range developed and the range of the execution by the factors of the rangest in the execution by grapher of the costs developed of the range of the solid formers of the context of the range of the execution of the costs and of the range of the rang

Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753.

In construing this notice, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any. A 0

on on the actual for which sprante is first the DATED: March 19.92 en arthur i constantester Dean P. Gisvol Successor Trustee Beneficiasis (if the signer of the above is a corporation, ese the form of acknowledgment opposite and affix corporate seal.) acard 1150. Cotate which Contraction of a second second second and and a s STATE OF OREGON, STATE OF OREGON, Multnomah County of County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on This instrument was acknowledged March OFFICIAL SEAL . hv Dean P Gisvol LUANNE P. INLOES NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO:008475 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 18, 1995 Notary Public for Oregon Notary Public for Oregon (SEAL) (SEAL) 18195 My commission expires: My commission expires: NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND TATE OF OREGON. ELECTION TO SELL County of WALFORD DEVENDING TO (FORM No. 884) I certify that the within instru-TEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR ment was received for record on the 249-58.161 Re: Trust Deed From The state of the state of the state of the an a bearing his and a sug 17:55 Robert F. Brown in book/reel/volume No_____ on aise, win SPACE RESERVEDGrantor page _____ or as fee/file/instrument/ 376 JEGAS FOR 10120 12.137. microfilm/reception No. Klamath County Title Record of Mortgages of said County. CompanyTrustee Witness my hand and seal of stas geen winds pa SOLORC ST AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO County affixed. Dean P. Gisvold 1100 S.W. Sixth, #1600 OLL E OF DEFAULT AND EFECTION 10 NAME Portland, OR 97204 4 OF C. Deput COds YOG VER FLICHOM LC BO ---- Oregan 1141 1.471 20

EXHIBIT "A"

6095

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon: PARCEL 1:

Township 33 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Maridian

Section 35: SEt

Township 34 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian

Section 1: Lots 5 and 6, Lots 7 and 10 less that portion conveyed to Robert D. Helms et ux, by deed recorded in Volume · 227 of Deeds page 92, Lots 11, 12, 13 and 20

Section 2: Lots 1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 16, 17 and 24

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a road right of way 155 feet in width across the E_2^1 of Section 35, Township 33 South, Range 6 E.W.M. as conveyed to Klamath County, Oregon by Deed recorded April 9, 1965, in Deed Volume 360 at page 541 and by Deed recorded April 19, 1965, in Volume 360 at page 656.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM a road right of way across the E of Section 35, Township 33 S.R. 6 E.W.M. and across the Wi of Section 36, Township 33 S.R. 6 E.W.M., as conveyed to Klamath County, Oregon by deed recorded July 14, 1965, in Deed Volume 363 at page 178.

PARCEL 2:

Township 34 South, Range 71 East of the Willamette Meridian

A piece or parcel of land situated in Sections 5, 8, 16, 17, 20 and 21, and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the center line of Seven Mile Canal as the same is now located and constructed, with the line marking the Westerly boundary of the said Section 5, Township 34 South, Range 71 East of the Willamette Meridian, and from which point the Southeasterly corner of Section 1, Township 34 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian, as established by Norman D. Price, U. S. Cadastral Engineer, between October 31, 1930, and June 22, 1931, bears South 83°59' West, 5310.1 feet distant, and running; thence downstream along the said center line of Seven Mile Canal South 61°351 East 861.2 feet; thence South 31°46¹/₂' East 2306.4 feet; thence South 34°23¹/₂' East 1252.4 feet; thence South 32°27¹/₂' East 2101.8 feet; thence South 41°02¹/₂' East 8802.1 feet, more or less, to the intersection of the said center line of Seven Mile Canal, with a line which is parallel with and 70.0 feet at right angles Southeasterly from the center line of the Dixon and McQuiston Levee, as the same is now located and constructed; thence leaving the center line of

EXHIBIT "A" - Legal Dexcription Page 1 of 2

Seven Mile Canal and following the said line parallel with the said Dixon and Mcquiston Levee South 44 "40' West 6437.9 feet, more or less, to its intersection with the Southerly boundary of the said Section 20, Township 34 South, Range 71 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence Westerly along the Southerly boundary of said Section 20, 4905.3 feet, more or less, to the Southwesterly corner of the said Section 20, Township 34 South, Range 71 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence North along the Westerly boundary of the said Sections 20, 17, 8 and 5, Township 34 South, Range 75 East of the Willamette Meridian, 16,570.6 feet, more or less, to the said point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion conveyed to D'Artnery Bros., a Co-partnership, by deed recorded in Volume 331 at page 367, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM that' portion conveyed to Byron W. Bacchi, et ux., and Henry Francis Bacchi, et ux., by Deed recorded in Volume 350 at page 675, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

PARCEL 3:

. م

Township 39 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian:

Section 6: E4SW4, NW4SE4

Section 7: Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, E1W1, SISE1

Section 17: WHNWH and that portion of the NEHWH West and North of the Horsefly Irrigation District Canal.

Section 18: Lot 1, ENWH, NEH, NEHSEH, and all those portions of Lots 2 and 3 and the NEISWI, NWISEI, and SEISEI lying Borth of Lost River.

6096

EXELBIT "B"

A. CURRENT DEFAULT

Annual principal payment due October 1, 1991

Semi-Annual payment of interest due October 1, 1991

Plus default interest on such unpaid amounts from October 1, 1991, until paid, and cost of foreclosure title report, attorney fees, trustee's fees, and other costs and expenses associated with the foreclosure. The next semi-annual payment of interest is due April 1, 1992, and if not paid, will be delinquent and accrue default interest.

B. ENTIRE INDEBTEDNESS

Outstanding principal balance plus accrued and default interest as of March 10, 1992

Plus default interest from March 10, 1992, until paid at the per diem rate of \$567.4503, plus foreclosure title report, attorney fees, trustee's fees and any other sums due or that may become due under the Note or by reason of this foreclosure, including but not limited to prepayment charges and advances made by beneficiary or trustee as allowed by Note and Deed of Trust.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at reque	t of Dean P. Gisvold us us
filed for record at reque	A.D., 19 92 at 8:49 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M92,
ofMarcn	of Mortgages on Page 6093
	or Evelyn Biehn · County Clerk
	By Qauline Mullindere
FEE \$30.00	

\$ 33,000.00

60.97

58,685.00

\$1,202,868.60



dow